

Of Counsel:

Jon T. King
COHEN MILSTEIN HAUSFELD &
TOLL, P.L.L.C.
One Embarcadero Center
Suite 2440
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 229-2080
Facsimile: (415) 986-3643
jking@cmht.com

Vincent Smith
COHEN, MILSTEIN, HAUSFELD &
TOLL, L.L.P.
25 Southampton Buildings
London
WC2A 1AL
United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 (0)20 3170 7725
Facsimile: +44 (0)20 3170 7729
vsmith@cmht.com

James L. Holzman (#663)
J. Clayton Athey (#4378)
Laina M. Herbert (#4717)
Melissa N. Donimirski (#4701)
PRICKETT JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.
1310 King Street
P.O. Box 1328
Wilmington, DE 19899
jlholzman@prickett.com
jcathey@prickett.com
lmherbert@prickett.com
mndonimirski@prickett.com
Telephone: (302) 888-6500
Facsimile: (302) 658-8111

*Counsel for Union Federale des
Consommateurs - Que Choisir*

Dated: April 9, 2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. STATEMENT OF NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
A. Background on UFC-Que Choisir	3
B. The European Commission Proceedings Against Intel	6
C. General Background on European Commission Procedures and European Consumer Damages Actions.....	8
D. The Protective Orders	9
IV. ARGUMENT	11
A. The Court Should Grant UFC-Que Choisir’s Motion to Intervene	11
B. The Court Should Allow UFC-Que Choisir’s Requested Modifications to the Protective Orders	15
C. The Court Should Grant UFC-Que Choisir’s Application Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1782 for an Order Requiring Intel and Third Parties to Provide Access to Documents and Deposition Testimony for Use in Foreign Proceedings.....	17
D. The Proposed Modifications to the Protective Orders.....	23
CONCLUSION.....	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. v. Intel Corp.</i> , 2004 WL 2282320 (N.D. Cal. Oct. 4, 2004)	21, 22, 23
<i>Arkansas Elec. Energy Consumers v. Middle S. Energy, Inc.</i> , 772 F.2d 401 (8th Cir. 1985)	11
<i>Equal Employment Opportunity Comm’n v. Nat’l Children’s Ctr., Inc.</i> , 146 F.3d 1042 (D.C. Cir. 1998) (“EEOC”)	12
<i>Grove Fresh Distributors, Inc. v. Everfresh Juice Co.</i> , 24 F.3d 893 (7th Cir. 1994)	15
<i>Harris v. Pernsely</i> , 820 F.2d 592 (3d Cir. 1987)	11
<i>In re Application of Bayer AG</i> , 146 F.3d 188 (3d Cir. 1998)	17
<i>In re Application of Hill</i> , 2005 WL 1330769 (S.D.N.Y. June 3, 2005)	19
<i>In re Baycol Products Litig.</i> , 2003 WL 22331293 (D. Minn. May 6, 2003).....	passim
<i>In re Linerboard Antitrust Litig.</i> , 333 F. Supp. 2d 333 (E.D. Pa. 2004).....	13, 14, 17
<i>In re Vitamins Antitrust Litig.</i> , 2001 WL 34088808 (D.D.C. March 19, 2001).....	11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Intel Corp. v. Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.</i> , 542 U.S. 241 (2004).....	18, 19
<i>Pansy v. Borough of Stroudsburg</i> , 23 F.3d 772 (3d Cir. 1994)	11, 12, 14, 15

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1782.....	passim
-----------------------	--------

Rules

D. Del. LR 7.1.3(d)	3
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(b)	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(b)(2).....	12
Rule 24	11
Rule 24(b)(1).....	11
Rule 24(c).....	11

Law Review Articles

Smit, International Litigation under the United States Code, 65 Colum. L.Rev. 1015,
1027 (1965).....19

Other Authorities

Treaty establishing the European Community, Article 211.....8
Council of the European Union, Regulation 1/2003 of January 4, 2003 – L1/18, 9
Commission of the European Communities, Regulation 773/2004, April 27 2004,
L123/18, Article 15(2)9
French Consumer Code.....3, 4
French Commercial Code3, 4
Courage v Creehan, European Court of Justice, case C-453/99, [2001] ECR-I 62979
French Ministry of the Economy, Finance and Industry, Order of 27 July 2006 renewing
authorization of UFC-Que Choisir.....3
